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Roster 

 
Labor 

Mr. Eric Angstadt 
CELSA 
1470 Maria Lane, Suite 400 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
eangst@ma-law.com  
 

 Labor 
Mr. Ralph Armstrong 
Assistant Business Manager 
International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers Local 
1245 
30 Orange Tree Circle 
Vacaville, CA 95687 
RMA1@IBEW1245.com  
 Management 

Mr. Robert Armstrong 
Safety Specialist, Compliance & Auditing 
PG&E 
13387 Lark Court 
Redding, CA 96003 
RGAF@pge.com  
 

 Labor 
Ms. Gail Bateson 
Executive Director 
Worksafe 
55 Harrison Street, Suite 400 
Oakland, CA 94607 
gbateson@worksafe.org  
 Government 

Mr. Eric Berg 
Principal Safety Engineer R&S 
Division of Occupational Safety & Health 
1515 Clay Street, Room 1901 
Oakland, CA 94612 
eberg@dir.ca.gov  
 

 Management 
Mr. Kevin Bland 
Counsel representing CFCA 
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, Smoak & Stewart, P.C. 
695 Town Center Drive, Park Tower, Suite 1500 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
kevin.bland@ogletreedeakins.com  
 Management 

Ms. Reyann Contrevas 
VP Safety and Risk Management 
Southland Industries 
7390 Lincoln Way 
Garden Grove, CA 94587 
rcontrevas@southlandind.com  
 

 Management 
Mr. Michael Darling 
Senior SE&H Manager 
Swinerton Renewable Energy 
15 Business Park Way, Suite 101 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
mdarling@swinerton.com  
 Government 

Mr. Gavin Dillon 
Associate Safety Engineer 
CalTrans, Division of Labor Relations 
1616 29th Street, MS -53 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
gavin.dillon@dot.ca.gov  
 
 

 

 Management 
Mr. Paul Evans 
Safety and Claims Director 
Ghilotti Construction Company 
246 Ghilotti Ave 
Santa Rosa, CA 95407 
paule@ghilotti.com  
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Management 
Ms. Marti Fisher 
Policy Advocate 
CalChamber 
1215 "K" Street, Suite 1400 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
marti.fisher@calchamber.com 

 Labor 
Mr. Duane E. Friel 
Business Representative 
Operating Engineers Local Union No. 12 
1647 West Lugonia Avenue 
Redlands, CA 92374 
drskfriel@verizon.net 

Management 
Mr. Robert Garcia 
Safety Manager 
Kenyou 
P.O. Box 2077 
North Highlands, CA 95660 
rgarcia@kenyouweb.com  
 

 Management 
Mr. Zach Gill 
Safety Manager 
Southland Industries 
33225 Western Avenue 
Union City, CA 94587 
zgill@southlandind.com  
 Management 

Mr. Steve Johnson 
Corporate Safety Director 
Condon - Johnson & Associates, Inc. 
480 Roland Way, Suite 200 
Oakland, CA 94621 
sjohnson@condon-johnson.com  
  
 

 Assoc.- Const 
Mr. David Jones 
Safety Representative 
AGC of California 
3095 Beacon Blvd 
West Sacramento, CA 95691 
jonesd@agc-ca.org   
 Management  

Mr. Majid Karimi 
Safety Compliance Manager 
San Diego Gas & Electric 
8306 Century Court, CP41E 
San Diego, CA 92123 
Mkarimi@semprautilities.com  
 

 Management 
Mr. Scott Leiby 
Safety Manager  
McCarthy Building Companies  
19050 Pruneridge Avenue  
Cupertino, CA 95014 
SLeiby@McCarthy.com   

Assoc.- Const 
Mr. Thomas Lindsley 
Board of Directors 
Sacamento Regional Builders' Exchange 
1331 "P" Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
 

 Management 
Mr. Bob Mahan 
Expert Safety Specialist 
PG&E 
1918 Howe Street, Room 137 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 
RIMS@PGE.com  
 Labor 

Ms. Nadia Molina 
Representative 
National Day Laborers Organizing Network 
675 S. Park View St. Suite B 
Los Angeles, CA 90057 
nadia@ndlon.org  
 

 Labor 
Mr. Michael Musser 
California Teachers Association 
9508 Santa Maria 
Ventura, CA 93007 
britcartr8@gmail.com  
 

Government 
Ms. Keummi Park 
Senior Safety Engineer 
Division of Occupational Safety & Health 
1515 Clay Street, Room 1901 
Oakland, CA 94612 
kpark@dir.ca.gov  
 

 Labor 
Mr. John Rector 
Senior Business Representative 
Operating Engineers Local Union No. 3 
3920 Lennane Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
jrector@oe3.org  
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Assoc.- Const 
Ms. Cindy Sato 
Construction Employers' Association 
3800 Watt Avenue, Suite 215 
Sacramento, CA 95821 
csato@cea-ca.org  
 

 Labor 
Mr. Mitch Seaman 
Legislative Advocate 
California Labor Federation 
1127-11th Street, Ste 425 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
mseaman@calaborfed.org  
 Management 

Mr. Mikhael Skvarla 
Government Relations Advisor 
The Gualco Group, Inc. 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 2600 
Sacramento, CA 95817 
mikhael_Skvarla@gualcogroup.com  
 

 Government 
Ms. Kim B. Smith 
Structure Construction Safety Engineer 
CalTrans, Division of Engineering Services 
1801 30th Street, MS 9-2/11H 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
kim_smith@dot.ca.gov  
 Labor 

Mr. Jeremy Smith 
Legislative Director 
State Building & Construction Trades Council 
1231 I Street, Suite 302 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
jsmith@sbctc.org  
 

 Labor 
Mr. Michael Strunk 
Director of Safety 
Operating Engineers Local Union No. 3 
3920 Lennane Dr. 
Sacramento, CA 95834 
mstrunk@oe3.org  
 Management 

Mr. Bill Taylor 
President, South Chapter 
PASMA 
201 S. Anaheim Blvd, Ste 503 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
btaylor@anaheim.net  
 

 Government 
Mr. Rod Teeter 
Safety Engineer 
Department of Water Resources 
2033 Howe Avenue, Suite 220 
Saramento, CA 95825 
rodney.Teeter@water.ca.gov  
 Management 

Mr. Terry Thedell 
Health & Safety Advisor 
San Diego Gas & Electric 
8315 Century Park Court, CP41E 
San Diego, CA 92123 
tthedell@semprautilities.com  
 

 Management 
Ms. Hailee Townley 
Southland Industries 
7390 Lincoln Way 
Garden Grove, CA 94587 
htownley@southlandind.com  
 

Government 
Ms. Morena Tumiati 
Associate Safety Engineer 
CalTrans, Division of Safety and Management 
Services 
1616 29th Street, MS -53 
Sacramento, CA 95816 
morena.tumiati@dot.ca.gov  
 

 Management 
Mr. Jay A. Weir 
Sr. Manager EH&S 
AT&T 
2700 Watt Avenue 
Sacramento, CA 95821 
jay.weir@att.com  
 

Management 
Mr. Bruce Wick 
Director of Risk Management 
CalPASC 
1150 Brookside Ave, Suite Q 
Redlands, CA 92373 
bwick@calpasc.org  
 

 Management 
Mr. Dylan Wright 
Expert Safety Specialist 
PG&E 
3337 Oak Street 
Anderson, CA 96007 
drwy@pge.com  
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Government 
Mr. Ed Yarbrough 
Construction Safety Engineer 
CalTrans, District 3/North Region Construction 
379 Colusa Highway 
Yuba City, CA 95991 
Ed_Yarbrough@dot.ca.gov  
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